42  Accounting Standards that have been issued but not yet adopted

IFRS16 Leases
Implementation of this standard has been deferred to the 2021-22 financial year, with the transition date of 1 April
2021.  It introduces a single lessee accounting model that recognises a lessee’s assets and liabilities and requires
enhanced disclosures in order to provide greater transparency of financial leverage and capital employed.  At this
stage the impact on the Council is un-quantified.

43  Prior Year Reclassifications

1 Previous to the 2019-20 Statement of Accounts all investments of less than 1 year were treated as cash and cash
equivalents. The treatment of these investments has been reconsidered for the 2019-20 Statement of Accounts. In
line with the accounting practice identified in note 30, any investments that have a maturity period of greater than
3 months upon inception should have been treated as Short Term Investments.

The following table identifies the relevant changes to the Council’s Balance Sheet at 31 March 2019:

Item

As Previously Stated
31 March 2019

£’000

Restatement

£’000

As Restated 31
March 2019

£’000

Restated
Opening Balance

1 April 2018
£’000

Short Term Investments 0 9,000 9,000 16,000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 18,876 -9,000 9,876 2,096

The following table identifies the relevant changes to the Council’s Cashflow Statement at 31 March 2019:

As Previously
Stated

31 March 2019

Restatement
As Restated

31 March 2019

Item £'000 £'000 £'000

Cashflows from Investing Activities -1,699 7,000 5,301

Net increase in cash & cash equivalents 780 7,000 7,780

Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of the
reporting period 18,096 -16,000 2,096

Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the reporting
period 18,876 -9,000 9,876

2 Following the audit of the 2019-20 accounts an adjustment is being done to reflect the valuation based on
the correct measure of net income, rather than gross.

The following table identifies the relevant changes to the Council’s balance sheet at 31 March 2019:

Item

As Previously Stated
31 March 2019

£’000

Restatement

£’000

As Restated 31
March 2019

£’000

Restated
Opening Balance

1 April 2018
£’000

Property Plan & Equipment 126,243 -1,194 125,049 122,263

Long Term Assets 130,758 -1,194 129,564 126,589

Net Assets 93,020 -1,194 91,826 92,789

 75

Item

As Previously Stated
31 March 2019

£’000

Restatement

£’000

As Restated 31
March 2019

£’000

Restated
Opening Balance

1 April 2018
£’000

Unusable Reserves 73,368 -1,194 72,174 73,934

Total Reserves 93,020 -1,194 91,826 92,789

The following table identifies the relevant changes to the Council’s Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement
for 2018-19:

As Previously
Stated

31 March 2019

Restatement
As Restated

31 March 2019

Item £'000 £'000 £'000

Deficit/Surplus(-) on revaluation of property, plant &
equipment assets -2,937 -42 -2,979

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 268 -42 226

Total Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 1,005 -42 963

The following table identifies the relevant changes to the Council’s Movement in Reserves Statement for 2018-19:

As Previously Stated
31 March 2019

 Restatement  As Restated
31 March 2019

Unusable Reserves Total

Reserves
Unusable
Reserves

Total
Reserves

Unusable
Reserves

Total
Reserves

Item £’000 £'000 £’000 £'000 £’000 £'000

Balance at 31 March
2018 75,190 94,025 -1,236 -1,236 73,954 92,789

Total Comprehensive
Income & Expenditure -268 -1,005 42 42 -226 -963

Increase/Decrease(-) in
year -1,822 -1,005 42 42 -1,780 -963

Balance at 31 March
2019 Carried Forward 73,368 93,020 -1,194 -1,194 72,174 91,826